KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 025-21,400 ~ 60 -60
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Clark
Address: P. O. Box 399	C _E2 _NE _NW Sec. 29 Twp. 30 S. R. 23 ☐ East ✔ West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	790 FNL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	910 FWL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963 AUG 0 8 2007	(circle one) NE CE NIM CIM
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 CONFIDENTIA	(circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: Esplund Farms Well #: 5-29
License: 5929 CONFIDER	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Dilts	Producing Formation: St. Louis JD
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2466' Kelly Bushing: 2478'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Total Depth: 5595' Plug Back Total Depth: 5568'
Gas SIGW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 595 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth setFeet
	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	SX CITIL.
Well Name: Original Total Depth:	1 1 - /
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Hauled Off Sife
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc.
	Lease Name: Taylor (B) 2 SWD License No.: 4058
6-6-07 6-15-07 6-28-07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SW Sec. 17 Twp. 30 S. R. 23 East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Clark Docket No.: D-19,490
	Docker No.:
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Mus - 1 Mus -	KCC Office Use ONLY
Compliance coordinator Date: 8-8-07	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
bate.	Setter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED Wireline Log Received Wansas Corporation Commission
2007	1
Notary Public: Auca Kulmein A EDICA KIHI	Geologist Report Received AUG 1 3 2007
	VICTOR UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 19129 My Appt. Expires 1912	WICHITA KS
And the state of t	The second secon

्र

Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc.				Lease Name: Esplund Farms			ırms			
Sec Twp3	S. R. 23	_	st 🔽 West		y: Clar					
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool open temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	ig and shi es if gas t	ut-in pressures o surface test,	, whether sl along with f	hut-in pi	essure reache	ed static level, hyd	rostatic pressi	tests giving interval ures, bottom hole ded. Attach copy of al	
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		V,	Yes No	-	VI	_og Form	ation (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey		res 🗹 No		Name				Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	ectric Log Run					K AUG 0	CC			
List All E. Logs Run: Sonic Cement	Bond Log;		٠				AUG 0 CONFI	8 2007 DENTIAI	L	
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-	i RECORD	✓ Norface, into		uction, etc.		,	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#			595'	Class C	275 sx	3% cc 2% Get	
Production Pipe	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	F	15.5#		55894'	Class C	175 sx		
	·	,	•		***************************************					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	additional of Cement	- CEMENTIN #Sacks		JEEZE RECOF		Percent Additives	S	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	N/A									
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION	ON RECOF	RD - Bridge Plug	gs Set/Type		Acid. Fr	acture, Shot, Cemen	t Squeeze Reco		
_	Specify I	ootage of l	Each Interval Per	forated		(/	Amount and Kind of M.	aterial Used)	Depth	
4 (5416' to 5420'		·			2000 Gal 1	5% FE Acid		same	
TUBING RECORD 2-3/	Size '8"	Set At	Manut.	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or Er	nhr.	Producing Meth] Flowing	₽ Pump	ing Gas Lif	t	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	3bls.	Gas I	Mcf	Water N/A			ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	OMPLETIO				Production Inte	rval		RECEIVED ORPORATION COMMISS!	
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specif	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled		UG 1 3 2007	

SALES ORDER

KCC AUG 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Sales Order Number: 5155332 Sales Order Date: June 06, 2007

SOLD TO:

AMERICAN WARRIOR

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

USA

SHIP TO:

AMERICAN WARRIOR ESPLAND FARMS

ESPLAND FARMS #5-29

CLARK

ASHLAND KS 67831

USA

Rig Name:

Well/Rig Name:

AMERICAN WARRIOR ESPLAND FARMS

Company Code:

1100

Customer P.O. No.:

NA

Shipping Point:

Liberal, KS, USA

Sales Office:

Mid-Continent BD

Well Type:

Oil

Well Category:

Development

Service Location:

0037

Payment Terms:

Net 90 days from Invoice date

Ticket Type:

Services

Order Type:

ZOH

Material	Description	QTY	иом	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7521	CMT SURFACE CASING BOM JP010	1.00	JOB					
1	ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES	140.000	мі		9.79	1,370.60	411.18-	959.42
	Number of Units	1	unit					
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI	140.000	МІ	·	5.76	806.40	241.92-	564.48
	Number of Units	1	unit					
16091	ZI - PUMPING CHARGE 001-016	1.000	EA		4,028.00	4,028.00	1,208.40-	2,819.60
٠	DEPTH FEET/METERS (FT/M)	600 FT			1			
132	PORT. DAS W/CEMWIN;ACQUIRE 045-050	1.000	JOB		1,649.00	1,649.00	494.70-	1,154.30
	NUMBER OF DAYS	1	Days					
141	RCM II W/ADC,/JOB,ZI 046-065	1.000	JOB		1,990.00	1,990.00	597.00-	1,393.00
	NUMBER OF UNITS	1	each					
74038	ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST	1.000	ЕЛ	1,322.00	1,322.00	1,322.00	396.60-	925.40
	DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1)	1	Days					
15079	MIDCON 2 PREMIUM PLUS	150.000	sk		53.87	8,080.50	RECE	EIVED 5,656.35 TION COMMISSION

AUG 1 3 2007

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

KCC AUG 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Sales Order Number: 5155332

Sales Order Date: June 06, 2007

Material	Description	QTY	иом	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
	504-282 SBIVI WILDCON 2 PREMIOW PLUS						2.000011(Amount
100012205	PREMIUM PLUS CEMENT 504-050516.00265 CEMENT - CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK	125.000	SK		44.94	5,617.50	1,685.25-	3,932.2
01216940	POLY-E-FLAKE	50.000	LB		7.84	392.00	117.60-	274.4
00005053	CALCIUM CHLORIDE HI TEST PLT	7.000	SK		214.80	1,503.60	451.08-	1,052.5
00003623	WG-17-GELLING AGENT 156-672516.00041 CHEMICAL - WG-17 - 50# SACK	15.000	LB	·	54.41	816.15	244.85-	571.30
3965	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, 500-207	300.000	CF	3	5.49	1,647.00	494.10-	1,152.90
	NUMBER OF EACH	1	each					
6400	ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET 500-306	70.000	МІ		3.35	3,165.75	949.73-	2,216.02
	MILEAGE, CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON MI.MIN NUMBER OF TONS	13.50	ton	,				
6954	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 1/2TON	100.000	МІ		0.15	15.00		15.0
	FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 1/2TON/PER/MI Number of Units	1	unit					
6955	ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI	100.000	МІ		0.45	45.00		45.04
	Number of Units	1	unit	i				
7605	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDITIVES FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDITIVES/PER TNM	50.000	MI		0.15	101.25		101.25
	NUMBER OF TONS	13.50	ton					
I	Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, CMT Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, CMT	2.000	EA		241.00	482.00		482.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE,/JOB,ZI 000-150	1.000	JOB		134.00	134.00		134.00
00004727	SHOE,GID,8-5/8 8RD	1.000	EA		614.00	614,00	ISS BEC	EIVED 460,50

AUG 1 3 2007

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

KCC AUG 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Sales Order Number: 5155332

Sales Order Date: June 06, 2007

·								
Material	Description	QTY	иом	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
100004702		1.000	EA		679.00	679.00	169.75-	509.25
100013933	FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 815.19405 FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN 8-5/8 INSERT FLOAT VALVE	1.000	EA		150.00	150.00	37.50-	112.50
100004484	CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 8- 806.60059 CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 8-5/8 CSG X 12-1/4 HOLE - HINGED - W/WELDED IMPERIAL BOWS	3.000	EA		195.00	, 585.00	146.25-	438.75
100004599	BASKET - CEMENT - 8 5/8 CSG X 806.70060 BASKET - CEMENT - 8-5/8 CSG X 11 - 12-1/4 HOLE - SLIP-ON - STEEL VANE - UNIVERSAL BOW	1.000	EA		597.00	597.00	149.25-	447.75
00004642	CLP,LIM,8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS XXXXXXX 806.72750 CLAMP - LIMIT - 8-5/8 - FRICTION - W/DOGS	1.000	EA		90.50	90.50	.22.63-	67.87
01227839	PLUG, CMTG, TOP, 8 5/8, HWE, 7.20 PLUG, CEMENTING, TOP, 8 5/8, HWE, 7.20 MIN/8.09 MAX CASING ID, SYNTHETIC SERVICE	1.000	EA		380.00	380.00	95.00-	285.00
	SALES ORDER AMOUNT					36,261.25	10,490.44-	25,770.81
	SALES ORDER TOTAL					·		25,770.81 US Dollars
	Total Weight: 41,255.41 LB					. KANSAS (RECEIVED CORPORATION CO	MMISSION
							NUG 1 3 2007	
						CO	NSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS	iun i

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:			
	•		
Operator Name:	Halliburtan Annaudi V		·
Customer Agent:	Halliburton Approval: X	·	***
oustomer Agent.	Customer Signature: X		

Field Ticket

AUG 1 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Field Ticket Number: 5155332 Field Ticket Date: Wednesday, June 06, 2007 ВЛІ То; Cement 8 5/8 Surface Casing Job Name: Order Type: Streamline Order (ZOH) Well Name: Esplund Farms 5-29 Company Code: 1100 Customer PO No.: NA Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West Shipping Point: Ship To: Sales Office: Mid-Continent BD AMERICAN WARRIOR Well Type: KCC Oil Esplund Farms, 5-29 Well Category: Development 2578181 AUG 0 8 2007 UNKNOWN, KS CONFIDENTIAL

							1-71-71	W INCIVIA
Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amt	Unit Amt	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7521	CMT SURFACE CASING BOM	1	JOB	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
1	ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASE,/UNIT Number of Units	140 1	Mi	0.00	9.79	1,370.60	411.18	959.42
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI Number of Units	140 1	MI	0.00	5.76	806.40	241.92	564.48
, 16091	ZI - PUMPING CHARGE DEPTH FEETMETERS (FTM)	1 600	EA FT	0.00	4,028.00	4,028.00	1,208.40	2,819.60
132	PORT. DAS W/CEMWIN;ACQUIRE W/HES, ZI NUMBER OF DAYS	1	JOB	0.00	1,649.00	1,649.00	494.70	1,154.30
141	RCM II W/ADC./JOB.ZI NUMBER OF UNITS	1	JOB	0.00	1,990.00	1,990.00	597.00	1,393.00
, 74038	ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-1ST DAY DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1)	1	EA	1,322.00	0.00	1,322.00	396.60	925.40
15079	MIDCON 2 PREMIUM PLUS	150	SK	0.00	53.87	8,080.50	2,424.15	5,656.35
100012205	PREMIUM PLUS CEMENT	125	sĸ	0.00	44.94	5,617.50	1,685.25	3,932.25
101216940	POLY-E-FLAKE	50	LB	0.00	7.84	392.00	117.60	274.40
100005053	CALCIUM CHLORIDE HI TEST PLT	7	sk:	0.00	214.80	1,503.60	451.08	1,052.52
100003623	WG-17-GELLING AGENT	15	LB	0.00	54.41	816.15	244.85	571.30
3965	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDITIVES,ZI NUMBER OF EACH	300 1	CF	0.00	5.49	1,647.00	494.10	1,152.90

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amt	Unit Amt	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
76400	ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MIN NUMBER OF TONS	70 13.5	MI	0.00	3.35	3,165.75	949.73	2,216.02
86954	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS<1 1/2TON Number of Units	100 1	MI	0.00	0.15	15.00		15.00
86955	ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON Number of Units	100 1	MI	0.00	0.45	45.00		45.00
87605	ZI FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDITIVES NUMBER OF TONS	50 13.5	MI	0.00	0.15	101.25	•	101.25
372867	Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, CMT	2	EA	0.00	241.00	482.00	·	482.00
7	ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE/JOB.ZI	1	JOB	0.00	134.00	134.00		134.00
100004727	SHOE,GID,8-5/8 8RD	1	EΑ	0.00	614.00	614.00	153.50	460.50
100004702	VLVASSY,INSR FLOAT,8-5/8 8RD, 24 lbs/ft	1	EA	0.00	679.00	679.00	169.75	509.25
100013933	FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN 8-5/8	1	EA .	0.00	150.00	150.00	37.50	112.50
100004484	CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 8-5/8 CSG X	3	EA	0.00	195.00	585.00	146.25	438.75
100004599	BASKET - CEMENT - 8 5/8 CSG X 12 1/4	1	EA	0.00	597.00	597.00	149.25	447.75
100004642	CLP,LIM,8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS	1	EA	0.00	90.50	90.50	22.63	67.87
101227839	PLUG,CMTG,TOP,8 5/8,HWE,7.20 MIN/8.09 MA	1	EA	0.00	380.00	380.00	95.00	285.00
Halliburton Rep:	MERSHEK WILTSHIRE		1	Totals	USD	36,261.25	10,490.44	25,770.81

Customer Agent: Halliburton Approval Rick Schollenbarger

THIS OUTPUT DOES NOT INCLUDE TAXES. APPLICABLE SALES TAX WILL BE BILLED ON THE FINAL INVOICE.
CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ABOVE AND ON THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

x Bich 5 Rollenbayer

FIELD TICKET TOTAL: USD. 25,770.81

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 1 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

AUG 1 3 2007

HALLIBURTON

Cementing John Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Sold To #: 300443 Ship To #: 2578181 Quote #: Sales Order #: 5155332 Customer Rep: Schollenbarger, Rick Customer: AMERICAN WARRIOR API/UWI #: Well #: 5-29 Well Name: Esplund Farms Field: City (SAP): UNKNOWN County/Parish: Clark State: Kansas AUG 0 8 2007 Contractor: DUKE DRILLING Rig/Platform Name/Num: 6 Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing CONFIDENTIA Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Surface Casing Sales Person: DAVIS, TYCE Srvc Supervisor: WILTSHIRE, MBU ID Emp #: 195811 MERSHEK Job Personnel **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# HANEWALD, JOHN 3.5 412340 LOPEZ, CARLOS 321975 WILTSHIRE, 4.5 4.5 195811 MERSHEK T Jay Equipment HES Unit # Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way 10251403C 70 mile 10547690 70 mile 54218 70 mile **Job Hours** On Location Operating Date Operating On Location Date On Location Date Operating Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours TOTAL Total is the sum of each column separately Job Times Job Formation Name Date Time Time Zone Formation Depth (MD) Top Bottom Called Out Form Type BHST On Location Job Depth TVD 600. ft Job depth MD 600. ft 06 - Jun - 2007 21:55 Job Started CST Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor 5. ft Job Completed 06 - Jun - 2007 22:35 CST Perforation Depth (MD) From То Departed Loc **Well Data** Description New / Max Size ID Weight Thread Top MD **Bottom** Grade Top **Bottom** Used pressure in in lbm/ft MD TVD ft TVD psig ft ft ft Surface Open 12.25 60. 600 Hole **Surface Casing** 8.625 8.097 24. Used 8 RD (ST&C) J-55 595. 90 Pre-Set Used 20. 19,166 90. Conductor Sales/Rental/3rd Party (HES) A MARKET BARRETT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART Description Depth Qty | Qty uom Supplier SHOE, GID, 8-5/8 8RD 1 EA VLVASSY, INSR FLOAT, 8-5/8 8RD, 24 lbs/ft 1 EA FILLUP ASSY - 1,500 ID - 7 IN. - 8-5/8 1 EA CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 8-5/8 CSG X 3 EΑ BASKET - CEMENT - 8 5/8 CSG X 12 1/4 1 EΑ CLP,LIM,8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS 1 EA PLUG, CMTG, TOP, 8 5/8, HWE, 7.20 MIN/8.09 MA 1 EA Tools and Accessories Type Size Qty Make Depth Type Size Qty Make Depth Type Size Qty Make Guide Shoe Packer Top Plug Float Shoe Bridge Plug **Bottom Plug** Float Collar Retainer SSR plug set Insert Float Plug Container Stage Tool Centralizers

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Wednesday. June 06, 2007 22:41:00

Cementing Job Summary

Callin	- A art	Conc		ellaneous M	The state of the s	1	<u> </u>	10-21-00 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1_4	
Gelling	nent Fld		Surfactant		Conc		Acid Type Sand Type		Qty	Conc 9
ream	ient Fig	Conc	Inhibitor		Conc	Sand	і Іуре	1	Size	Qty
Sı	age/Plug #: 1			Fluid Dat	d	7 × 40 (50 %)	es Per al la companya di salah	80	in	
Fluid #	Stage Type	Annual Control of the	Fluid Name		Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min	Total Mix Fluid Gal/s
1	Lead Cement	SBM (15079)				11.4	2.93	18.05	8.0	18.05
	18.051 Gal	FRESH WATER		*******	·····			-	8.00	
	2 %	CALCIUM CHLOR		ELLET (1000)	05053)				AUG 0	8 2007
	0.125 lbm	POLY-E-FLAKE (1				- CALEMENTIAL				
	0.1 %		WG-17, 50 LB SK (100003623)							
2	Tail Cement	CMT - PREMIUM (100012205)	125.0	sacks	14.8	1.34	6.32	6.0	6.32	
	2 %	CALCIUM CHLOR	IDE - HI TEST PI	ELLET (1000)	05053)				<u> </u>	
	0.25 lbm	POLY-E-FLAKE (1	01216940)							
	6.324 Gal	FRESH WATER							··	
3	Displacement				bbl	8.33	.0	.0	6.0	
: Ca	iculated Valu	es Pres	sures	\$25 S S \$46	i di Propinsi	V See	olumes	till (1)		Mark Control
	cement	Shut In: Insta	nt L	ost Returns		Cement S	lurry		Pad	3340 344 345
op Of	Cement	5 Min	C	ement Retur	ns	Actual Di	splaceme	ent	Treatm	ent
rac G	radient	15 Min	S	pacers		Load and	Breakdov	vn	Total J	ob
	40.4			Rates						ALCO COTAL
Circul		Mixing			acement			Avg. J	2011 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200 - 11 TAN TO 12 THE THE TAN THE TREE TO SEE THE TREE THE TREE TO SEE THE TREE TREE TO SEE THE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TRE
	ent Left In Pipe		Reason Shoe J							
rac R	ling # 1 @	ID Frac ring			ing # 3 @		F	rac Ring	#4@	ID
Th	e Informatio	n Stated Herein Is	s Correct	Customer Repre	sentative Si	gnature	e la	W. M		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 1 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

HALLIBURTON

AUG 13 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

rder #: 5155332		
nsas KCC		
700		
AUG 0 8 2007		
CONFIDENTIAL		
WITHERIN		
Emp #: 195811		
Comments		
C 4 5811		

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bb/	Vol	ume	Comment of the second	sure	Comments
		115	min		bbl Stage Total		sig :	Connens
Call Out	06/06/2007 15:00	#		Stage	Iotal	Tubing	Casing "	
Arrive At Loc	06/06/2007 19:30							
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	06/06/2007 19:45							
Start Job	06/06/2007 21:55							
Test Lines	06/06/2007 21:56						2000. 0	,
Pump Lead Cement	06/06/2007 22:00		5	78			40.0	150 SKS MIDCON 2 @ 11.4#
Pump Tail Cement	06/06/2007 22:14		5	30			75.0	125 SKS PREM C @ 14.8#
Drop Top Plug	06/06/2007 22:21		5	108			100.0	END CEMENT
Pump Displacement	06/06/2007 22:22		3	35			35.0	WATER
Displ Reached Cmnt	06/06/2007 22:27		5	20			115.0	
Other	06/06/2007 22:29		2	25			165.0	SLOW RATE
Other	06/06/2007 22:34			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			200.0	PRESSURE BEFORE LANDING PLUG
Bump Plug	06/06/2007 22:34		2	25			820.0	FLOAT HELD
End Job	06/06/2007 22:35							
Cement Returns to Surface	06/06/2007 22:40							35 BBLS OF CEMENT TO THE PIT

Sold To #: 300443

Ship To #:2578181

Quote #:

Sales Order # :

5155332

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Wednesday, June 06, 2007 10:41:00

AUG 0 8 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Work Order Contract

Order Number 5155332

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77056

DELIV		AME AS AN IN	IDEPENDENT CONT	TRACTOR TO CUS		ENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO ED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL			
	Farm or Lease	TEITHEOTON		OLIVIOINO.					
Well No.			County		State	Well Permit Number			
5-29	Esplund Farms		Clark		Kansas				
Customer AMERICAN V	MARRIOR	Well Owner			Job Purpose Cement Surf	inna Canina			
MAICHICAIAA	VARRIOR	THEMODI	CORDED AN IOT DE OU	JUED DECORE WOR					
			K ORDER MUST BE SIG						
A. CUSTOME (hereinafter "Hallit	:R REPRESENTATION - Customer v ourton").	varrants that the w	ell is in proper condition to	receive the services, equip	oment, products, a	and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.			
Customer does no an approved oper contract rate appli	ot have an approved open account w account, invoices are payable on the icable, but never to exceed 18% per a	ith Halliburton, all: ne twentieth day al innum. In the even	sums due are payable in ca fter the date of invoice. Cus it Halliburton employs an at	ash at the time of perform storner agrees to pay inter tomey for collection of any	ance of services of rest on any unpaid account. Custom	talliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. It or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has d balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful ner agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or t out herein are reasonable and necessary.			
possession of, o agrees to <u>DEFEN</u>	r leased by Customer and those pe	rsons and entitle rton Group <u>HARM</u>	s Customer has the ability	to bind by contract or w	hich are co-inter	ages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by. In the est owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also , attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury.			
ioss of well control; se the well bore; subsurfa	rvices to control a wild well whether undergrou ice trespass or any action in the nature thereof	nd or above the surface fire; explosion; subsur	e; reservoir or underground damage face pressure; radioactivity; and po	e, including loss of oil, gas, other Mution and contamination and its	mineral substances or cleanup and control.	water; surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of			
members of the Hal manufacture, maint subcontractors and damage or loss is si \$500,000. Customer	fiburion Group, the umseaworthiness of enance or marketing thereof or from a all institueir officers, directors, employed affered by one or more members of the H	any vessel or any de i failure to warn of es, consultants and alliburton Group, Cus med additional insur	efect in the data, products, su such defect. "Hallibutton Gro agents. <u>Customer's RELEASE</u> stomer, or any other person or ed on all of its general liability	pplies, materials or equipme up" is defined as Halliburto <u>c. DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND</u> entity. Customer agrees to s policy(s). Customer agrees t	nt furnished by any n Energy Services. HOLD HARMLESS support such obligat	t, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, Inc., its parent, subsidiary, and affiliated companies, insurers and obligations apply whether the personal injury, fliness, death, property itons assumed herein with flability insurance with limits of not less than this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage.			
negligence, if a ra laws or regulations for damage to or	rr costs, unless caused by Halliburto dioactive source becomes lost or los s concerning retrieval or abandonme loss of Halliburton group equipment	on's sole negligence dged in the well, C nt and shall permit , products, and ma	e. If the equipment is not reconstruction of the control of the	recovered or is irreparable uirements of Section 39.1 recovery or abandonment of lard Customer-supplied tra	, Customer shall 5(a) of the Nuclea efforts all at no risk ensportation, even	the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole in Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable to or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.			
thirty (30) days IMMEDIATELY PF sale, lease or use cost of such items on facts and supp THE ACCURAC Halliburton persos SHALL INDEMNIF negligence, fau	from the date of delivery. THER RECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton or any equipment, products, or mate i. In no event shall Halliburton be liab lorting services furnished by others, CY OF ANY CHART INTERP! Innel will use their best efforts in gain FY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINS	E ARE NO WARI 's sole llability an trials is expressly li the for special, incic HALLIBURTON RETATION, RES thering such inform IT ANY DAMAGES mber or memb	RANTIES, EXPRESS OR d Customer's exclusive in imited to the replacement or dental, indirect, consequent I IS UNABLE TO GUAF SEARCH ANALYSIS, J nation and their best judgm S ARISING FROM THE USI pers of Halliburton Gro	IMPLIED, OF MERCHAI emedy In any cause of a f such on their return to H tial, or punitive damages. I RANTEE THE EFFECT OB RECOMMENDAT nent in interpreting it, but of E OF SUCH INFORMATIK DUP. Halliburton also	NTABILITY, FITN tion (whether in calliburton or, at Ha Because of the un TIVENESS OF ION OR OTHE Customer agrees ON, even if such does not warr	same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for ESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the libibutor's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the certainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying THE EOUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR IR DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER is contributed to or caused by the active or passive and the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic is.			
F. GOVERNING delivered.	G LAW - The validity, interpretation a	and construction of	this Contract shall be dete	ermined by the laws of the	jurisdiction where	e the services are performed or the equipment or materials are			
G DISPUTE Ri under the rules or t	ESOLUTION Customer and Halliburt the American Arbitration Association.	on agree that any The arbitration wil	dispute that may arise out I take place in Houston, TX	of the performance of this	s Contract shall be	e resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators			
that any provision of	H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.								
Hallibunon, Reque	sts for modifications should be direct	ed to the Vice Pres	sident - Legal, 10200 Bellair	re Blvd., Houston, TX. 770	172-5299.	n is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of			
ACKNOWLED	ARD UNDERSTAND THIS WO	KN UKUER COI	NIKACI WHICH CONT	AINS RELEASE AND	INDEMNITY LA	INGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER			
IS CONSPICU SIGNING THIS	OUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND	VITH THE UNDE	ERSTANDING THAT IT:	S TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS WILL N	OT APPLY TO THE EXTENT THEY CONFLICT			

AUG 1 3 2007

RECEIVED PM. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION



CHARGE TO:]				TIC	TICKET			
			RECA	CON WARROWS TIC.			rcc				Nº :	122	12	, ,			
			CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					CONFIR	8 2007 CITATIAL DA				PA	GE 1	OF 2		
		WELL/PROJECT NO.	O. TLEAS		ASE	E		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY FIAI			DAT	E	OWN	IER .	
NESS CAY KS		5-29			ESPLUND			CLARK	Ks					6-16-07 SAME			
		TICKET TYPE CON	TRACT					RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T			ORD	DER NO.			
		SERVICE DOKE		OKE PO	NELL CATEGORY		LIOR PLIE	JOB PURPOSE	VIA				WEL	WELL LOCATION SE/BLOOM, KS			
		GAS		"	DENETO WAST		305101	51/2" LONGSTRI	-14.				5E				
FERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION	ONS	1	32.	JELON 1 1201	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	G Nor-Ost R	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					,,,,,	,	
PRICE SECONDAR		Y REFERENCE/	ACCOUNT			1		DESCRIPTION						UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	 				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE			т—
575	 		١		ļ	MILEAGE 0 10	4			100	ME		! 		400		00
<u> </u>			١			PUMP SEQU	DE.			1	1208	<u> </u>	FT	125	ook		
280			1			FLOTHECK-2	1			750	GAL		! !		175	2062	150
402			1		<u> </u>	CENTRALIZER	<u>.</u>			8	EA	5%	* 	9.	\$ 00	760	00
403	·		ı			CEMENT BASK	<u>127</u>			1 2	EA		<u> </u>	290	<u> 20 C</u>	~280	<u> 100</u>
406			1		ļ	LAKH DOW	1 PLUG	- RAFFLE		1	<u>IEA</u>		!		مماد	235	00
५०७			1			ZUSERT FLOA	KT SHO	DE W/ AUTO FELL		1	LA LA			310	00 C	310	100
		AUG 13 2		•				1		ļ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	CONSERVATION WICHITA	A SO REC			1		 	and the second s	·	ļ			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		+
	SERI WI	S POR POR			ļ										 		<u>i</u>
	CHIC	3 TION									ļ		ļ		-		<u> </u>
	750	COM COM									<u>i</u> l				<u> </u>		
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to				to	REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPM WITHOUT BY WE UNDERS MET YOUR IN				T PERFORMED KDOWN?		REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	PAGE TO	TAL		i	
he terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,								WITHOUT BREA						#	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and				nd				MET YOUR NEE	DS?						1		
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.				_	SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFOR			PERFORMED W	UR SERVICE WAS ERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				#2		6590		
UST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS					P.O. BOX 466			WE OPERATED AND PERFORMI CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB	IT		-	subto TAX		12,188	Ι ,	
Na Son					NESS CITY, KS 67560			SATISFACTORIL	Y?	WITH OUR SERVICE?			Jack 5.3%		501	100	
ATA SIGNED TIME STONES P.M.					785-798-2300			ARE TOO SATIS	T YES					TOTAL		 }	
V 16-16-07 2000 PAPM				-				CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				•	,312		12,689	الحد (

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET 12212 No.

6590,70

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER WELL DATE PAGE OF Off: 785-798-2300 AMERICAN WARRIOR INC ESPLUND 5-19 DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE ACCOUNTING AMOUNT SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE TIME OTY. UM QTY.: U/M REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT. DE 2537,50 1450 175 SWOOT MULTE-DEUSLY STANDARD 330 55100 441085 276 FLOCELE 4100 40000 roolias 285 CFR-1 2450,00 350 350 US 7:00 GASSTOP UBS. 287 64100 2 IGAL 32100 DAD 290 RECEIVED RANSAS CORPORATIONICOM ALG G __ SSIV SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 175 19250 581 1:10 TON MILES MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 891.7 **483** 100 05/168 100 CONTINUATION TOTAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** 6-16-07 CUSTOMER WELL NO. JOB TYPE TICKET NO. AMERICAN WARRIOR THE ESPIVOS 5-29 5/2" 4026578226 PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS NO. TUBING CASING 2000 ON LOCATEON START 5 1/2 " CASOLG. IN WELL 2045 CONSERVATION DIVISION OF THE VICHITY. KS 70-5595 SET: 5593 7005 E 1 3UA 51/2 #/A 15.5 19-5599,94 NOISE CORPCERSION COMMISSION 57-22.86 RECEIVED COMALQUE-1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, CMT BSKIS- 2 XX7 0010 DROP BALL - CARCULATE 2057 Ь \$ 550 PUMP SPACE 8200 18 PIMP 750 GAC FLOCHECK-21 0101 3 **বর**ত PUMP SPACER 0104 4/2 PLUG- RH & MH 51/2 6110 54 450 Max compt - 175 smb w/ADD ADDES @ 13.5 PP6 0122 2364. ANUA TUO HEAW 0124 RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG 0125 7 O DESPUE PLUE 61/2 0147 132.7 1500 PING DOWN - PSE UP LATER THE PING 9440 OK RELEASE PSE- HELD WASH MUCK 0300 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU

WANNE DUSTY SEAN